
April 2019

Monday, 29 April

* Positive Education Workshop (All Day)

* Term 2 Begins (All Day)

* Senior School ANZAC Service (11:00 AM-12:00 PM)

Tuesday, 30 April

* Positive Education Workshop (All Day)

* Junior School ANZAC Service (All Day)

* Junior School SunSmart Hats Off Day (All Day)

May 2019

Wednesday, 01 May

* Year 9 Classes Resume (All Day)

Thursday, 02 May

* Junior School & Family Photograph Day - Afternoon (All Day)

* Senior School House Cross Country - time tbc (All Day)

Friday, 03 May

* Senior School Photograph Day - am only (All Day)

* WPH Primary Division Track and Field  (All Day)

* Generations in Jazz (All Day)

* Last Day for VCE Unit 3 & 4 abd VCE VET Scored Unit 3&4
enrolments (All Day)

* Old Collegians' Association Meeting (12:30 PM-1:30 PM)

Saturday, 04 May

* Generations in Jazz (All Day)

Sunday, 05 May

* Generations in Jazz (All Day)

* College Golf Day  (All Day)

Monday, 06 May

* Last Day for VCE Unit 3 and 4 and VCE VET scored Unit 3 and 4
units of competancy enrolments - after (All Day)

* Junior School House Cross Country (11:00 AM-12:30 PM)

* Wellbeing Meeting (3:45 PM-5:15 PM)

* Rowing Dinner (6:00 PM-8:00 PM)

Tuesday, 07 May

* SSAV Swimming Carnival (All Day)

* Elevate Study Sessions - Yr 7, 8 & 9 (All Day)

* Warrnambool Information Night (6:00 PM-8:00 PM)

Wednesday, 08 May

* Yr 8 Geography Field Trip (All Day)

* Year 10 Morrisby Testing - P3 & 4 (All Day)

* Year 6 Arapiles Camp  (All Day)

Thursday, 09 May

* Year 6 Arapiles Camp  (All Day)

* ICCES Athletics (All Day)

Friday, 10 May

* Year 6 Arapiles Camp  (All Day)

* GWR Regional Primary Tennis (All Day)

* Yr 10 Outdoor Education - LW Class (9:00 AM-1:00 PM)

Saturday, 11 May

* Western District Interschool Equestrian Championships (All Day)

Sunday, 12 May

* Mothers" Day (All Day)

Monday, 13 May

* Junior School winter uniform changeover (All Day)

Tuesday, 14 May

* 1st 18 Senior Boys' Football (All Day)

* NAPLAN Testing - online window - Yr 3, 5, 7 & 9 (All Day)

* Parents and Friends' Association Meeting (6:00 PM-7:30 PM)

Wednesday, 15 May

* NAPLAN Testing - online window - Yr 3, 5, 7 & 9 (All Day)

* Communion Service - time tbd (All Day)

* WPH Primary Division Track and Field (either 4th April or 15th
May) tbc (All Day)

* Glenelg Division Sports Coordinators' meeting (All Day)

* China Review Night (5:00 PM-6:00 PM)

Thursday, 16 May

* NAPLAN Testing - online window - Yr 3, 5, 7 & 9 (All Day)

* Hamilton District Primary Cross Country (All Day)

* 20 Yr 12 Students attending  - Prevent Alcohol and Risk-related
Trauma in Youth (P.A.R.T.Y.) (All Day)

* Senior School House Afternoon (All Day)

Friday, 17 May

* NAPLAN Testing - online window - Yr 3, 5, 7 & 9 (All Day)

* Hamilton District Primary Cross Country (Back Up Day) (All Day)

* Yr 10 Outdoor Education - LA Class (9:00 AM-1:00 PM)

Saturday, 18 May

* NAPLAN Testing - online window - Yr 3, 5, 7 & 9 (All Day)

* Dinner Dance - Yr 10 - 12 (7:00 PM-11:00 PM)

Sunday, 19 May

* NAPLAN Testing - online window - Yr 3, 5, 7 & 9 (All Day)

Monday, 20 May

* NAPLAN Testing - online window - Yr 3, 5, 7 & 9 (All Day)

* Glenelg Div Cross Country (All Day)

* Coffee and Conversations - Edenhope 12.30pm & Bordertown
2.30pm (All Day)

Tuesday, 21 May

* NAPLAN Testing - online window - Yr 3, 5, 7 & 9 (All Day)

* Coffee and Conversations - Naracoorte 9am, Penola 11.30am &
Millicent 2.30pm (All Day)

* Yr 9 & 10 Boys' Football (All Day)

Wednesday, 22 May

* NAPLAN Testing - online window - Yr 3, 5, 7 & 9 (All Day)

* Coffee and Conversations - Mt Gambier 9.30am & Casterton
1.00pm  (All Day)

* Portland Information Night (6:00 PM-8:00 PM)

Thursday, 23 May

* NAPLAN Testing - online window - Yr 3, 5, 7 & 9 (All Day)

* Regional Debating - College to host (All Day)

Friday, 24 May

* NAPLAN Testing - online window - Yr 3, 5, 7 & 9 (All Day)

* Yr 10 Outdoor Education - Excursion - both classes (9:00 AM-1:00
PM)

Monday, 27 May

* WPH Division Primary Cross Country (All Day)

* Year 7, 8, 10 & 11 Semester One Examinations (All Day)

Tuesday, 28 May

* Year 7, 8, 10 & 11 Semester One Examinations (All Day)

* ICAS Science Test (tbc) (All Day)
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Wednesday, 29 May

* Year 7, 8, 10 & 11 Semester One Examinations (All Day)

Thursday, 30 May

* Year 7, 8, 10 & 11 Semester One Examinations (All Day)

* Year 11 & 12 (2020) Information Night (7:00 PM-9:00 PM)

Friday, 31 May

* Year 7, 8, 10 & 11 Semester One Examinations (All Day)

* Interhouse Showjumping (4:00 PM-8:00 PM)

June 2019

Sunday, 02 June

* Hamilton Eisteddfod Music Sections (All Day)

Monday, 03 June

* Hamilton Eisteddfod Music Sections (All Day)

* GWR Primary Regional Cross Country (All Day)

* Australian History Competition – period 5, Yr 7-10 (64 students).
(8:00 AM-8:30 AM)

Tuesday, 04 June

* Hamilton Eisteddfod Music Sections (All Day)

Wednesday, 05 June

* Hamilton Eisteddfod Music Sections (All Day)

* Australian History Competition (All Day)

Thursday, 06 June

* Hamilton Eisteddfod Music Sections (All Day)

Friday, 07 June

* Hamilton Eisteddfod Music Sections (All Day)

* Report Writing Day (no Classes) tbc (All Day)

Saturday, 08 June

* Hamilton Eisteddfod Music Sections (All Day)

* Year 10 Central Australia Trip  (All Day)

Sunday, 09 June

* Year 10 Central Australia Trip  (All Day)

* Hamilton Eisteddfod Dance Sections (All Day)

Monday, 10 June

* Year 10 Central Australia Trip  (All Day)

* Hamilton Eisteddfod Dance Sections (All Day)

* Queen's Birthday Exeat (no classes) (All Day)

Tuesday, 11 June

* Year 10 Central Australia Trip  (All Day)

* Hamilton Eisteddfod Dance Sections (All Day)

Wednesday, 12 June

* Year 10 Central Australia Trip  (All Day)

* Hamilton Eisteddfod Dance Sections (All Day)

* Last Day fr Unit 3 School Assessed Task Scores:  Oftwear
Development, Studio Arts & VCD (All Day)

* GAT (10:00 AM-1:15 PM)

Thursday, 13 June

* Year 10 Central Australia Trip  (All Day)

* Hamilton Eisteddfod Dance Sections (All Day)

Friday, 14 June

* Year 10 Central Australia Trip  (All Day)

* Hamilton Eisteddfod Dance Sections (All Day)

Saturday, 15 June

* Year 10 Central Australia Trip  (All Day)

* Hamilton Eisteddfod Dance Sections (All Day)

Sunday, 16 June

* Year 10 Central Australia Trip  (All Day)

Monday, 17 June

* Year 10 Central Australia Trip  (All Day)

Tuesday, 18 June

* Year 10 Central Australia Trip  (All Day)

Wednesday, 19 June

* Year 10 Central Australia Trip  (All Day)

* VIBE Festival (All Day)

Thursday, 20 June

* Year 10 Central Australia Trip  (All Day)

* ICCES Winter Tour (All Day)

Friday, 21 June

* Year 10 Central Australia Trip  (All Day)

* ICCES Winter Tour (All Day)

* Last Day Term 2 (normal dismissal) (All Day)

* Designated Travel Day for International Boarders (All Day)
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